

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4154 OF 2016

SUGANCHAND POONAMCHAND KALA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Shri Lakhotiya Pawan K.
AGP for Respondents 1 to 4 : Shri Tambe S.K.

...
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.
Dated: June 12, 2017

...

PER COURT :-

1. Heard the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 14.7.2017.
3. Learned AGP waives service for respondents 1 to 4.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

...