

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

53 WRIT PETITION NO.4154 OF 2016

SUGANCHAND POONAMCHAND KALA  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya  
AGP for Respondents 1 to 4 : Mrs. V.N. Patil-Jadhav  
Advocate for Respondents 5 & 6 : Mr. M.K. Deshpande

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.  
DATED : 27/03/2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner is granted further two weeks time from today to file fresh address of respondent Nos. 10 and 20. On fresh address being supplied, issue notice to the said respondents, returnable on 19.6.2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]**

ssc/