

(1)

55wp4154.16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

55 WRIT PETITION NO.4154 OF 2016

**SUGANCHAND POONAMCHAND KALA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr. M. V. Ghade, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. P. B. Gapat, Advocate for respondent Nos. 7 to 9, 11, 15 to 19

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 19th JUNE, 2023

P. C.

1. The petitioner to supply fresh address of respondent Nos. 10 and 20 within four weeks.

2. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 10 and 20 on the fresh address thereafter, returnable on 31-07-2023.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/55wp4154.16