



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 4154 OF 2016

Suganchand Poonamchand Kala
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 240 OF 2018

Bansilal Ramnath Lahoti Through Its Gpa Holder Anil
Bansilal Lahoti

VERSUS
Syed Ismail Syed Tajoddin

...

1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 5114 OF 2018

Deepak Vishwasrao Bhamare
VERSUS
Rajendra Pannalal Sanghavi And Others

...

1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 12353 OF 2018

Purushottam Chandrasen Walinjkar And Another
VERSUS
Angad Namdeo Walunjkar And Others

...

1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 1966 OF 2022

Gajanan Devrao Jadahv And Another
VERSUS
Kadubai Kailas Giri And Others

...

1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 2119 OF 2024

Geetanjali Sunil Bilapatte
VERSUS
Manohar Gyanoba Bilapatte And Others

...

1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2024

Shashikant Ramyya Dandi Died Thr Lrs Pushpa Dandi Died
Thr Lrs Ravi Shashikant Dandi And Others

VERSUS

Hujefa Fida Husain Saluji And Others

...

1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 8718 OF 2024

Satish Sahebrao Waghmare

VERSUS

Sahebrao Narhari Waghmare And Others

...

1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 12661 OF 2024

Ujwala Gokul Deore And Another

VERSUS

The Collector Jalgaon Cum Chairman And Others

...

1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 13209 OF 2024

Balasaheb Wamanrao Biradar And Another

VERSUS

Wamanrao Rajaram Biradar And Others

...

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

COMMON ORDER :

1. Await service of notice of respective Respondents.
2. Stand over to 16.10.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)