



( 1 )

16-WP-4154-2016

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 4154 OF 2016

Suganchand Poonamchand Kala  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Nitin Trimbak Tribhuwan, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. M. K. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.  
Mr. G. N. Chincholkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 10.  
Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Deshpande informed that the Respondent No.6 is no more. Her position is wrongly shown as son of Panditrao Jadhav. She in fact happens to be wife of Panditrao Jadhav.
2. Necessary steps be taken and correction be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

D.A.Ethape