



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2026

Suganchand Poonamchand Kala
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

WRIT PETITION NO. 4154 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14064 OF 2025

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Nitin Trimbak Tribhuwan.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A. D. Wange
Advocate for Respondent Nos.7-9,11,15-19 : Mr. P. B. Gapat
Advocate for Respondent No. 10: Mr. G. N. Chincholkar

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 23.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. By this application, the applicant prays to bring legal heirs of deceased respondent nos.6 and 14 on record.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (b) and (c).
3. Amendment be carried out within two weeks from today.
4. After amendment, issue notice to the newly added respondents, returnable on 20.02.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE