



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 4154 OF 2016

Suganchand Poonamchand Kala
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....
Mr. N.T. Tribhuwan, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.B. Jadhav, A.G.P for State
Mrs. G.N. Chincholkar, Advocate for R.No.10

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 18th June 2026. In addition to the Court notice, the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents by private mode of service and shall file affidavit of service before the next date.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

fmp/-